Tome  - 2025 www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496342
Part number          ØG  ØD  H   L
Price each
 1 to 5
Diabolo-shaped anti vibration mount
AT-ZY
- Radial elasticity greater than axial elasticity
- Works under compression or shear
- ��Materials:
    core: Steel plates
    cylinder: Rubber
- Hardness: NK 55-60 shore A
- Working temp: - 40°C to +70°C
.Applications.
- Dampening sound and vibrations
Male / male mounting
ØD
ØG
H
L
High flexibility
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
AT-ZY4-10-10 M4 10 10 10 4 2,27 F
AT-ZY6-20-15 M6 20 15 18 4 4,62 F
AT-ZY6-20-30 M6 20 30 12 4 4,62 F
AT-ZY6-25-20 M6 25 20 12 4 4,96 F
AT-ZY8-30-20 M8 30 20 20 4 6,79 F
AT-ZY8-40-30 M8 40 30 20 4 9,09 F
AT-ZY8-40-48 M8 40 48 23 4 13,71 F
AT-ZY10-40-28 M10 40 28 20 - 10,08 F
AT-ZY10-46-25 M10 46 25 20 - 14,67 F
AT-ZY10-50-30 M10 50 30 33 - 16,78 F
AT-ZY12-75-40 M12 75 40 37 - 25,23 F
AT-ZY16-100-55 M16 100 55 45 - 83,66 F
Stock*
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 20+ 40+ 100+ 200+
Disc. List -10% -20% -30% -40% On request
Tome  - 2025cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 343
ØD
ØG
H
L
						      Price each
	Part number	    ØG	   ØD	  H	 L	 1 to 5
Male / male mounting AT-ZYss
Diabolo shaped stainless steel anti vibration mount
- Radial elasticity greater than axial elasticity
- Works under both compression or shear
- Materials :
Core : Stainless steel (A2)
Cylinder : Rubber
- Hardness NK55-60 Shore A
- Working temp: - 40°C to +70°C
.Applications.
- Dampening sound and vibrations
High flexibility
stainless steel
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
AT-ZY4-10-10/SS M4 10 10 10 4 4,50 F
AT-ZY6-20-15/SS M6 20 15 18 4 6,76 F
AT-ZY6-20-30/SS M6 20 30 12 4 7,51 F
AT-ZY6-25-20/SS M6 25 20 18 4 7,51 F
AT-ZY8-30-20/SS M8 30 20 20 4 11,55 F
AT-ZY8-40-30/SS M8 40 30 20 4 20,43 F
AT-ZY8-40-48/SS M8 40 48 23 4 21,19 F
AT-ZY10-40-28/SS M10 40 28 20 - 20,43 F
AT-ZY10-46-25/SS M10 46 25 20 - 24,22 F
AT-ZY10-50-30/SS M10 50 30 33 - 24,22 F
Stock*
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 20+ 40+ 100+
Disc. List -10% -15% -20% On request
Tome  - 2025 www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496344
Part number      ØG  ØD H L
Price each
 1 to 5
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
Diabolo-shaped anti vibration mount
High flexibility
Female / female mountingCT-ZY
- Radial elasticity greater than axial
  elasticity
- �Works under compression or shear
- ��Materials:
    core: Steel plates
    cylinder: Rubber
- Hardness: NK 55-60 shore A
- Working temp: - 40°C to +70°C
.Applications.
- Dampening sound and vibrations
ØD
ØG
H
L
CT-ZY4-10-10 M4 10 10 4 4 2,27 F
CT-ZY8-30-20 M8 30 20 8 4 6,79 F
CT-ZY8-40-48 M8 40 48 8 4 13,71 F
CT-ZY10-50-30 M10 50 30 10 - 24,05 F
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 20+ 40+ 100+ 200+
Disc. List -10% -15% -20% -25% On request
Stock*
Tome  - 2025cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 345
						      Price each
	 Part number	 ØG	 ØD	 H	 L	 1 to 5
Diabolo shaped stainless steel anti vibration mount
High flexibility
Female / female mounting CT-ZYss
- �Radial elasticity greater than axial elasticity
	- Works under both compression and shear
- Materials :
	Core: Stainless steel (A2)
Cylinder: Rubber
	- Hardness NK55-60 Shore A
- Working temp: - 40°C to +70°C
.Applications.
- Dampening sound and vibrations
ØD
ØG
H
L
stainless steel
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
CT-ZY4-10-10/SS M4 10 10 4 4 4,49 F
CT-ZY8-30-20/SS M8 30 20 8 4 10,19 F
CT-ZY8-40-48/SS M8 40 48 8 4 21,13 F
CT-ZY10-50-30/SS M10 50 30 10 - 33,26 F
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 20+ 40+ 100+
Disc. List -10% -15% -20% On request
Stock*
Tome  - 2025 www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496346
Cylindrical anti vibration mount
Male / male mountingA-ZY
ØD
H
ØG
T T
- �Radial elasticity greater than axial
elasticity
- �Works under compression or shear
- �Materials
core: Steel plates
cylinder: Rubber
- �Hardness: NK 55-60 shore A
- Working temp: - 40°C to +70°C
.applications.
- �Dampening sound and vibrations
.Options.
- �Stainless steel version available on request
.Info..
- �Not sold individually, please contact us
for details
- �Values for loads and rigidity are given as a
guide only
Compression Compression
Shear
Shear
From size M3
upwards
Tome  - 2025cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 347
A-ZY
 Part number ØG ØD H T
stiffness
(N/mm)
Max.
load(N)
stiffness
(N/mm)
Max.
load(N)
Price each
1 to 5
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
Compression Shear
A-ZY3-8-8 M3 8 8 6 - - - - 4 A 2,11 F
A-ZY4-10-10 M4 10 10 10 044 43 09 15 4 A 1,94 F
A-ZY4-15-7 M4 15 7 10 174 95 29 35 - A 1,84 F
A-ZY4-15-8 M4 15 8 10 160 95 27 35 - A 1,84 F
A-ZY4-15-10 M4 15 10 10 124 95 24 35 - A 1,94 F
A-ZY4-15-15 M4 15 15 10 061 95 13 35 4 A 2,03 F
A-ZY4-15-20 M4 15 20 10 - - - - 4 A 2,28 F
A-ZY5-15-15 M5 15 15 8 61 95 24 35 4 A 2,11 F
A-ZY6-20-8 M6 20 8 18 0307 170 036 60 4 A 2,28 F
A-ZY6-20-10 M6 20 10 18 - - - - 4 A 2,37 F
A-ZY6-20-15 M6 20 15 18 0130 170 024 60 4 A 2,37 F
A-ZY6-20-20 M6 20 20 18 - - - - 4 A 2,55 F
A-ZY6-20-25 M6 20 25 18 085 170 017 60 4 A 2,55 F
A-ZY6-25-10 M6 25 10 18 0750 280 074 95 4 A 2,55 F
A-ZY6-25-15 M6 25 15 18 - - - - 4 A 2,89 F
A-ZY6-25-20 M6 25 20 18 - - - - 4 A 3,07 F
A-ZY6-25-25 M6 25 25 18 - - - - 4 A 3,27 F
A-ZY8-30-15 M8 30 15 20 0525 400 058 140 4 A 3,87 F
A-ZY8-30-20 M8 30 20 20 0204 400 040 140 4 A 4,13 F
A-ZY8-30-25 M8 30 25 20 - - - - 4 A 4,30 F
A-ZY8-30-30 M8 30 30 20 0108 400 025 140 4 A 4,85 F
A-ZY8-30-40 M8 30 40 20 - - - - 4 A 5,72 F
A-ZY8-40-25 M8 40 25 23 - - - - 4 A 6,34 F
A-ZY8-40-30 M8 40 30 23 0213 650 043 250 4 A 6,61 F
A-ZY10-40-25 M10 40 25 28 - - - - - A 6,34 F
A-ZY10-40-30 M10 40 30 28 - - - - 4 A 6,70 F
A-ZY10-50-20 M10 50 20 28 0857 1000 110 400 4 A 8,18 F
A-ZY10-50-30 M10 50 30 28 0375 1000 066 400 4 A 9,24 F
A-ZY10-50-40 M10 50 40 28 0260 1000 053 400 4 A 10,57 F
A-ZY10-50-45 M10 50 45 28 0215 1000 043 400 - A 11,11 F
A-ZY10-50-50 M10 50 50 28 - - - - 4 A 11,46 F
A-ZY10-60-40 M10 60 40 28 - - - - - A 16,00 F
A-ZY10-70-45 M10 70 45 28 - - - - 4 A 22,83 F
A-ZY12-60-40 M12 60 40 33 - - - - 4 B   10,59 F
A-ZY12-75-25 M12 75 25 37 2710 2300 211 850 4 B 12,46 F
A-ZY12-75-40 M12 75 40 37 734 2300 117 850 4 B 13,78 F
A-ZY12-75-50 M12 75 50 37 506 2300 091 850 - B 16,05 F
A-ZY12-75-55 M12 75 55 37 417 2300 078 850 4 B 16,71 F
A-ZY16-100-40 M16 100 40 41 1970 4200 257 1600 - B 25,06 F
A-ZY16-100-55 M16 100 55 41 892 4200 145 1600 - B 27,93 F
A-ZY16-100-75 M16 100 75 41 - - - - - B 37,67 F
Stock*
DISCOUNTS A
Qty 1+ 6+ 20+ 40+ 100+ 200+
Disc. List -10% -15% -20% -25% On request
DISCOUNTS B
Qty 1+ 6+ 10+ 15+ 20+ 50+
Disc. List -10% -15% -20% -25% On request
Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496348 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 349
Stainless steel anti vibration mount
Male / male mountingA-ZYss
ØD
H
ØG
T T
- �Radial elasticity greater than axial
elasticity.
- �Works under compression or shear
- Materials:
Core: Steel plates
Cylinder: Rubber
- Hardness: NK 55-60 shore A
- Working temp: - 40°C to +70°C
.Applications.
- �Dampening sound and vibrations
.Info..
- �Not sold individually, please contact
us for details
- �Values for loads and rigidity are given
as a guide only
stainless steel
Compression Compression
Shear
Shear
From size M3
upwards
Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496348 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 349
  Part number ØG ØD H T
stiffness
(N/mm)
Max.
 load (N)
stiffness
(N/mm)
Max. load
(N)
Price each
1 to 5
Compression Shear
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
A-ZYss
A-ZY3-8-8/SS M3 8 8 6 - - - - 4 A  3,81 F
A-ZY4-10-10/SS M4 10 10 10 44 43 9 15 4 A  3,81 F
A-ZY4-15-7/SS M4 15 7 10 174 95 29 35 - A  5,48 F
A-ZY4-15-8/SS M4 15 8 10 160 95 27 35 - A  3,41 F
A-ZY4-15-10/SS M4 15 10 10 124 95 24 35 4 A  3,55 F
A-ZY4-15-15/SS M4 15 15 10 61 95 13 35 - A  3,55 F
A-ZY4-15-20/SS M4 15 20 10 - - - - 4 A  4,04 F
A-ZY5-15-15/SS M5 15 15 8 61 95 24 35 4 A  3,43 F
A-ZY6-20-8/SS M6 20 8 18 307 170 36 60 - A  5,85 F
A-ZY6-20-10/SS M6 20 10 18 - - - - 4 A  4,02 F
A-ZY6-20-15/SS M6 20 15 18 130 170 24 60 4 A  4,08 F
A-ZY6-20-20/SS M6 20 20 18 - - - - 4 A  4,69 F
A-ZY6-20-25/SS M6 20 25 18 85 170 17 60 4 A  4,69 F
A-ZY6-25-10/SS M6 25 10 18 750 280 74 95 4 A  6,16 F
A-ZY6-25-15/SS M6 25 15 18 - - - - - A  4,61 F
A-ZY6-25-20/SS M6 25 20 18 - - - - 4 A  5,37 F
A-ZY6-25-25/SS M6 25 25 18 - - - - 4 A  5,93 F
A-ZY8-30-15/SS M8 30 15 20 525 400 58 140 4 A  7,03 F
A-ZY8-30-20/SS M8 30 20 20 204 400 40 140 4 A  7,28 F
A-ZY8-30-25/SS M8 30 25 20 - - - - 4 A  7,89 F
A-ZY8-30-30/SS M8 30 30 20 108 400 25 140 4 A  7,89 F
A-ZY8-30-40/SS M8 30 40 20 - - - - 4 A  9,68 F
A-ZY8-40-25/SS M8 40 25 23 - - - - 4 A  10,54 F
A-ZY8-40-30/SS M8 40 30 23 213 650 43 250 4 A  9,50 F
A-ZY10-40-25/SS M10 40 25 28 - - - - 4 A  9,04 F
A-ZY10-40-30/SS M10 40 30 28 - - - - 4 A 10,83 F
A-ZY10-50-20/SS M10 50 20 28 857 1000 110 400 4 A 13,04 F
A-ZY10-50-30/SS M10 50 30 28 375 1000 66 400 4 A 15,75 F
A-ZY10-50-40/SS M10 50 40 28 260 1000 53 400 4 A 19,22 F
A-ZY10-50-45/SS M10 50 45 28 215 1000 43 400 4 A 15,88 F
A-ZY10-50-50/SS M10 50 50 28 - - - - 4 A 20,84 F
A-ZY10-60-40/SS M10 60 40 28 - - - - - A 24,22 F
A-ZY10-70-45/SS M10 70 45 28 - - - - - A 33,34 F
A-ZY12-60-40/SS M12 60 40 33 - - - - - B 21,43 F
A-ZY12-75-25/SS M12 75 25 37 2710 2300 211 850 4 B 25,80 F
A-ZY12-75-40/SS M12 75 40 37 734 2300 117 850 4 B 28,40 F
A-ZY12-75-50/SS M12 75 50 37 506 2300 91 850 - B 32,29 F
A-ZY12-75-55/SS M12 75 55 37 417 2300 78 850 - B 34,21 F
A-ZY16-100-40/SS M16 100 40 41 1970 4200 257 1600 - B 60,64 F
A-ZY16-100-55/SS M16 100 55 41 892 4200 145 1600 - B 66,60 F
A-ZY16-100-75/SS M16 100 75 41 - - - - - B 76,55 F
 Stock*
DISCOUNTS A
Qty 1+ 6+ 20+ 40+ 100+
Disc. List -10% -15% -20% On request
DISCOUNTS B
Qty 1+ 6+ 10+ 15+ 20+ 50+
Disc. List -10% -15% -20% -25% On request
Tome  - 2025 www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496350
Male / female mountingB-ZY
ØD ØG ØG
T H
- �Radial elasticity greater than axial
elasticity
- �Works under compression or shear
- �Materials
core: Steel plates
cylinder: Rubber
- �Hardness: NK 55-60 shore A
- Working temp: - 40°C to +70°C
.Applications.
- �Dampening sound and vibrations
.Info..
- �Not sold individually, please contact us
for details
- �Values for loads and rigidity are given
as a guide only
From size M3
upwards
Cylindrical anti vibration mount
Compression Compression
Shear
Shear
Tome  - 2025cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 351
B-ZY
Part number    ØG ØD H T
stiffness
(N/mm)
Max.
load (N)
stiffness
(N/mm)
Max.
load (N)
Price
each
1 to 5
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
Compression Shear
B-ZY3-8-8 M3 8 8 6 - - - - 4 4,13 F
B-ZY4-10-10 M4 10 10 10 48 43 10 35 4 2,19 F
B-ZY4-10-15 M4 10 15 10 29 43 05 15 4 2,28 F
B-ZY4-15-15 M4 15 15 10 67 95 15 35 4 2,46 F
B-ZY4-15-20 M4 15 20 10 - - - - 4 2,28 F
B-ZY4-15-30 M4 15 30 15 - - - - 4 2,46 F
B-ZY5-15-15 M5 15 15 8 067  095 15 35 4 2,46 F
B-ZY6-20-15 M6 20 15 18 130 170 24 60 4 2,64 F
B-ZY6-20-20 M6 20 20 18 - - - - 4 2,64 F
B-ZY6-20-25 M6 20 25 18 061 170 11 060 4 2,64 F
B-ZY6-25-15 M6 25 15 18 - - - - 4 2,99 F
B-ZY6-25-20 M6 25 20 18 130 280 30 095 4 3,16 F
B-ZY6-25-25 M6 25 25 18 - - - - 4 3,34 F
B-ZY6-25-30 M6 25 30 18 071 280 19 095 4 3,61 F
B-ZY8-30-15 M8 30 15 20 525 400 58 140 4 4,13 F
B-ZY8-30-20 M8 30 20 20 235 400 42 140 4 4,30 F
B-ZY8-30-25 M8 30 25 20 - - - - 4 4,59 F
B-ZY8-30-30 M8 30 30 20 113 400 28 140 4 5,11 F
B-ZY8-30-40 M8 30 40 20 106 400 13 140 4 6,00 F
B-ZY8-40-25 M8 40 25 23 - - - - - 6,34 F
B-ZY8-40-30 M8 40 30 23 234 650 49 250 4 6,70 F
B-ZY8-40-40 M8 40 40 23 147 650 23 250 4 7,58 F
B-ZY10-40-30 M10 40 30 28 - - - - 4 6,70 F
B-ZY10-50-20 M10 50 20 28 857 1000 110 400 4 8,18 F
B-ZY10-50-25 M10 50 25 28 - - - - - 8,90 F
B-ZY10-50-30 M10 50 30 28 395 1000 073 400 - 9,24 F
B-ZY10-50-40 M10 50 40 28 273 1000 058 400 4 10,82 F
B-ZY10-50-45 M10 50 45 28 - - - - - 11,09 F
B-ZY10-50-50 M10 50 50 28 210 1000 037 400 4 11,64 F
B-ZY10-60-40 M10 60 40 28 - - - - - 15,87 F
B-ZY10-70-45 M10 70 45 28 - - - - - 23,27 F
B-ZY12-60-40 M12 60 40 33 - - - - 4 10,55 F
B-ZY12-75-25 M12 75 25 37 - - - - - 12,46 F
B-ZY12-75-40 M12 75 40 37 0735 2300 0118 0850 4 12,80 F
B-ZY12-75-50 M12 75 50 37 0530 2300 0101 0850 - 16,20 F
B-ZY12-75-55 M12 75 55 37 0417 2300 078 0850 - 16,86 F
B-ZY16-100-40 M16 100 40 41 2160 4200 283 1600 - 25,41 F
B-ZY16-100-55 M16 100 55 41 0892 4200 0145 1600 - 28,89 F
B-ZY16-100-60 M16 100 60 41 0843 4200 0142 1600 - 30,31 F
B-ZY16-100-75 M16 100 75 41 - - - - - 38,13 F
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
Stock*
DISCOUNTS A
Qty 1+ 6+ 20+ 40+ 100+ 200+
Disc. List -10% -15% -20% -25% On request
DISCOUNTS B
Qty 1+ 6+ 10+ 15+ 20+ 50+
Disc. List -10% -15% -20% -25% On request
Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496352 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 353
Stainless steel anti vibration mount
Male / female fixing
Compression Compression
Shear
Shear
B-ZYss
ØD ØG ØG
T H
- �Radial elasticity greater than axial
elasticity
- �Works under compression and shear
- �Materials:
core: stainless steel A2 plates
cylinder: rubber
- �Hardness: NK 55-60 shore A
- Working temp: - 40°C to +70°C
.Applications.
- �Noise and vibration dampening
.Info..
- �Not sold individually, please contact us
for details
- �Values for loads and rigidity are given as
a guide only
stainless steel
From size M3
upwards
Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496352 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 353
B-ZY3-8-8/SS M3 8 8 6 - - - - 4 7,45 F
B-ZY4-10-10/SS M4 10 10 10 48 43 10 35 4 3,90 F
B-ZY4-10-15/SS M4 10 15 10 29 43 5 15 4 4,27 F
B-ZY4-15-15/SS M4 15 15 10 67 95 15 35 4 3,81 F
B-ZY4-15-20/SS M4 15 20 10 - - - - - 4,04 F
B-ZY4-15-30/SS M4 15 30 15 - - - - - 4,19 F
B-ZY5-15-15/SS M5 15 15 8 67 95 15 35 4 4,19 F
B-ZY6-20-15/SS M6 20 15 18 130 170 24 60 4 4,50 F
B-ZY6-20-20/SS M6 20 20 18 - - - - 4 4,61 F
B-ZY6-20-25/SS M6 20 25 18 61 170 11 60 4 4,61 F
B-ZY6-25-15/SS M6 25 15 18 - - - - - 4,97 F
B-ZY6-25-20/SS M6 25 20 18 130 280 30 95 4 5,74 F
B-ZY6-25-25/SS M6 25 25 18 - - - - 4 6,82 F
B-ZY6-25-30/SS M6 25 30 18 71 280 19 95 4 6,01 F
B-ZY8-30-15/SS M8 30 15 20 525 400 58 140 4 7,37 F
B-ZY8-30-20/SS M8 30 20 20 235 400 42 140 4 7,03 F
B-ZY8-30-25/SS M8 30 25 20 - - - - 4 8,20 F
B-ZY8-30-30/SS M8 30 30 20 113 400 28 140 4 8,35 F
B-ZY8-30-40/SS M8 30 40 20 106 400 13 140 4 9,04 F
B-ZY8-40-25/SS M8 40 25 23 - - - - - 9,79 F
B-ZY8-40-30/SS M8 40 30 23 234 650 49 250 4 10,28 F
B-ZY8-40-40/SS M8 40 40 23 147 650 23 250 4 12,08 F
B-ZY10-40-30/SS M10 40 30 28 - - - - - 11,34 F
B-ZY10-50-20/SS M10 50 20 28 857 1000 110 400 4 15,76 F
B-ZY10-50-25/SS M10 50 25 28 - - - - 4 16,05 F
B-ZY10-50-30/SS M10 50 30 28 395 1000 73 400 4 15,75 F
B-ZY10-50-40/SS M10 50 40 28 273 1000 58 400 4 17,32 F
B-ZY10-50-45/SS M10 50 45 28 - - - - 4 17,13 F
B-ZY10-50-50/SS M10 50 50 28 210 1000 37 400 4 19,26 F
B-ZY10-60-40/SS M10 60 40 28 - - - - - 22,73 F
B-ZY10-70-45/SS M10 70 45 28 - - - - - 33,34 F
B-ZY12-60-40/SS M12 60 40 33 - - - - - 21,43 F
B-ZY12-75-25/SS M12 75 25 37 - - - - - 25,80 F
B-ZY12-75-40/SS M12 75 40 37 735 2300 118 850 4 28,40 F
B-ZY12-75-50/SS M12 75 50 37 530 2300 101 850 - 33,55 F
B-ZY12-75-55/SS M12 75 55 37 417 2300 78 850 - 34,21 F
B-ZY16-100-40/SS M16 100 40 41 2160 4200 283 1600 - 60,64 F
B-ZY16-100-55/SS M16 100 55 41 892 4200 145 1600 - 66,60 F
B-ZY16-100-60/SS M16 100 60 41 843 4200 142 1600 - 68,59 F
B-ZY16-100-75/SS M16 100 75 41 - - - - - 79,53 F
B-ZYss
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
  Part number Price each
1 to 5
Compression Shear
ØG ØD H T
stiffness
(N/mm)
Max.
 load (N)
stiffness
(N/mm)
Max. load
(N)
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
Stock*
DISCOUNTS A
Qty 1+ 6+ 20+ 40+ 100+
Disc. List -10% -15% -20% On request
DISCOUNTS B
Qty 1+ 6+ 10+ 15+ 20+ 50+
Disc. List -10% -15% -20% -25% On request